



Enagic®

Enagic India Kangen Water Pvt.Ltd

Notice of the Disciplinary Action Taken

Circular No. EIKB-CIR-1021003

Date: 27/10/2021

Enagic India Kangen Water Pvt Ltd reserves its right to take disciplinary actions against any distributor who violated the Company's Policy & Procedure Regulation Acts.

Disciplinary action has been taken against the following Distributor.

ID#	Name	Rank	State	Offence	Disciplinary Action
35XX6X7	Mr. Shxxlxndra Txwxri	6A2-3	Madhya Pradesh (Indore)	Violation of Policy and procedure clause Sections 3, 5.4, 7, 9	1. Three (03) Month Suspension. 2. Forbid to use the company branding at the personal office premises. 3. Deprive of one company annual conclave/event. 4. Penalty for price deviation

Any person indulging in such practice is therefore advised to immediately stop such practice and all are requested to bring to the notice of the company persons indulging in such practice for taking suitable disciplinary action under Companies Policy and Procedure. Such disciplinary action may include immediate suspension and even termination to Enagic Direct Seller ship.

The company has contemplated taking very serious disciplinary action against violators with immediate effect which please note.

For Enagic India Kangen Water Pvt. Ltd.



Compliance Department.

The Millenia Tower – B, Unit-401, No. 1 & 2,
Murphy Road, Ulsoor, Bangalore – 560008 – India.

Phone: 080 – 46509900.

Website – www.enagic.co.in